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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1911—continued.

7231

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended
30th September, 1911—continued.

FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

ENGLAND. '

Outbreaks
confirmed.

No.
1

Animals reported during the week as attacked.

Cattle.

No.
16

Sheep.

No.

Swine.

No. '

Horses.

No.

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in
Worcestershire, Stockpori in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended Sept. 30, 1911 ...

ri9io
Corresponding week in -1 1909

[1908

Total for 39 weeks, 1911

("1910
•Corresponding period in -1 1909

[1908

Anthrax.*

Outbreaks.

C
on

fir
m

ed
.

No.
20

_

648

—

R
ep

or
te

d.

No.

17
25
17

.—

1,081
986

. 820

Animals
Attacked.

C
on

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
24

803

—

R
ep

or
te

d.

No.

17
31
22

—

1,289
1,310
1,092

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.
1

9

2

3

A
ni

m
al

s 
A

tt
ac

ke
d.

No.
16

.—

441

w
112

Glanders
(including
Farcy).

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.
4

8
15
22

152

288
420
635

A
n
im

al
s 

A
tt

ac
k
ed

.

No.
21

22
36
47

367

861
1,500
1,932

Sheep
Scab.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.
1

2
2
4

311

350
476
647

Swine-Fever.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.
33

28
15
41

1,921

1,090
1,323
1,593

Sw
in

e 
S

la
ug

ht
er

ed
as

 
D

is
ea

se
d 

or
E

xp
os

ed
 

to
 

In
-

fe
ct

io
n.

No.
374

234
201
260

22,347

9,864
11,987
9,400

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

* The figures for 1911 relate to outbreaks confirmed, those for previous years to outbreaks
reported.

Board, of Agriculture and Fisheries, 3rd October, 1911.

INCOME TAX.
Whereas it has become necessary to renew

ihe list of persons to supply vacancies amongst
"the Commissioners appointed to act in the
•division of Gore, in the county of Middlesex, as
•Commissioners for general purposes of the
'Acts of Parliament for granting to His Majesty
••duties on profits arising from property, profes-
sions, trades and offices: Now we, two of the
Commissioners «>fv Inland Revenue, in pur-
suance of the powers vested in us in that be-
half, do hereby convene a meeting of the Land
'Tax Commissioners for the county aforesaid

being respectively qualified to act as such Com-
missioners, to be holden at the Court House,
Edgware, on Thursday, the 2nd day of Novem-
ber, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the
purpose of chosing fit and proper persons to be
Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the
Commissioners for tine general purposes of the
Income Tax for the division of Gore aforesaid.

E. E. Nott Sower.
J. P. Crawly.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London.
30th September, 1911. -


