DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1911-continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 30th September, 1911—continued.

FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.

Counties (including all Boroughs			Outbreaks	Animals reported during the week as attacked.					
therein*).		confirmed.	Cattle.	Cattle. Sheep.		Horses.			
Somerset	ENGLAND.		No.	No. 16	No	No. '	No. 		

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Wercestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

•	Anthrax.*			Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Sheep Scab.	Swine-Fever.		
Period.	Outbreaks.		Animals Attacked.			Attacked.		Attacked.			e Slaughtered Diseased or losed to In-
	Confirmed	Reported.	Confirmed.	Reported.	Outbreaks.	Animals At	Outbreaks.	Animals At	Outbreaks.	Outbreaks.	Swine Slau as Disea Exposed fection.
Week ended Sept. 30, 1911	No. 20	No.	No. 24	No.	No.	No. 16	No.	No. 21	No.	No. 33	No. 374
Corresponding week in $ \begin{cases} 1910 \\ 1909 \\ 1908 \end{cases} $	111	17 25 17		17 31 22		•••	8 15 22	22 36 47	2 2 4	28 15 41	234 201 260
Total for 39 weeks, 1911	648	·— [803	_	9	441	152	367	311	1,921	22,347
Corresponding period in $ \begin{cases} 1910 \\ 1909 \\ 1908 \end{cases} $		1,081 986 820	_	1,289 1,310 1,092	2 3	15 112	288 420 635	861 1,500 1,932	350 476 647	1,090 1,323 1,593	9,864 11,987 9,400

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the division of Gore, in the county of Middlesex, as Commissioners for general purposes of the 'Acts of Parliament for granting to His Majesty duties on profits arising from property, professions, trades and offices: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners for the county aforesaid

being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Court House, Edgware, on Thursday, the 2nd day of November, at 10.30 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of chosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the Income Tax for the division of Gore aforesaid.

E. E. Nott Bower. J. P. Crowly.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London. 30th September, 1911.

^{*} The figures for 1911 relate to outbreaks confirmed, those for previous years to outbreaks reported.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 3rd October, 1911.